
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4485
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
ADVANCED PASSENGER INFORMATION SYSTEM
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made so far in installation of Advanced Passenger Information System (AIPS) at various airports in the country;

(b) whether this facility is available at Goa airport also;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the AIPS will be made operational at Goa airport?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a): Advance Passenger Information System (APIS) in its first phase has become operational at six international airports namely, Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai, Hyderabad, Banglore and Cochin.

(b): No, Madam.

(c)&(d): The second phase of implementation of APIS involves its extension to all the international airports in the countries including Goa. However, since it involves creation of major infrastructural set up, definite timeline cannot be fixed in this regard.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

